506820819 08/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6867640

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN DIRK JOHANNES VAN DEN BERG	07/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JNDM HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	5802 LONGHORN LANDING
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78734

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16987962

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039170000

Email: sjerome@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0343.0001-CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSANNE JEROME
SIGNATURE:	/Susanne Jerome/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=2021-08-17_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057198 FRAME: 0365

506820819

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED WITNESSES:

THAT

I, Jan Dirk Johannes VAN DEN BERG (the "Assignor")

of 22 CYPRESS CRESCENT, JIM FOUCHEPARK, WELKOM, SOUTH AFRICA

am the inventor and applicant in respect of US Continuation in Part Patent Application No.: 16/987,962 entitled "A Sealing Device for Sealing a Leak in a Pipe".

AND THAT

JNDM HOLDINGS LLC (the "Assignee")

of 5802 LONGHORN LANDING, AUSTIN, TX 78734, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

has for good and sufficient consideration acquired the said invention, patent application and priority rights thereof from the assignor in respect of the United States of America;

AND FURTHER THAT

- 1. I hereby assign the rights in and to the above invention, patent application and priority rights thereof to the assignee as far as the USA is concerned, with the right to apply for Letters Patent in their own name, including the right to claim priority, the assignment being effective from the date of signature.
- 2. I hereby undertake to attend to the execution of whatever documents necessary to effect such assignments in the various countries when called upon to do so by the assignee.

DATED at White question this loday of 2021.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

WITNESS

Name: Value of Witness

WITNESS

Name: Carmen fundation

Papacity: Inventor and Applicant

On behalf of and Duly Authorised by: JNDM HOLDINGS LCC

PATENT REEL: 057198 FRAME: 0366

RECORDED: 08/17/2021